DISTRICT COURT, DENVER COUNTY, COLORADO

Court Address:

1437 BANNOCK STREET, RM 256, DENVER, CO, 80202

Plaintiff(s) DAVID S CHEVAL ACTING SECURITIES COMMISS et al.

٧.

Defendant(s) MARK RAY et al.

DATE FILED

January 6, 2025 11:23 AM

CASE NUMBER: 2019CV33770

 $\triangle$  COURT USE ONLY  $\triangle$ 

Case Number: 2019CV33770
Division: 209
Courtroom:

Order:REVA STACHNIW AND MYRON STACHNIW'S OBJECTION TO RECEIVER'S NOTICE OF SECOND INTERIM DISTRIBUTION

The motion/proposed order attached hereto: DENIED.

REVA STACHNIW AND MYRON STACHNIW'S OBJECTION'S are denied for the same reason the Court denied them on June 29, 2023.

Issue Date: 1/6/2025

SARAH BLOCK WALLACE

Sough be Wallace

District Court Judge

## DISTRICT COURT, COUNTY OF DENVER, STATE OF COLORADO

1437 Bannock Street Denver, Colorado 80202

Plaintiff: TUNG CHAN, Securities Commissioner for the State of Colorado,

V.

Defendants: MARK RAY; REVA STACHNIW; CUSTOM CONSULTING & PRODUCT SERVICES, LLC; RM FARM & LIVESTOCK, LLC; MR CATTLE PRODUCTION SERVICES, LLC; SUNSHINE ENTERPRISES; UNIVERSAL HERBS, LLC; DBC LIMITED, LLC.,

COURT USE ONLY

Case No.: 2019cv33770

Courtroom: 209

Donald F. Samuel 19PHV5993

Robin N. Loeb 19PHV5992

GARLAND, SAMUEL & LOEB, P.C.

3151 Maple Drive NE Atlanta, GA 30305

Phone: (404) 262-2225 Fax: (404) 365-5041

dfs@gsllaw.com rnl@gsllaw.com

Local Counsel:

Alan S. Thompson, #20238 Lohf Shaiman Jacobs PC

950 South Cherry Street, Suite 300

Denver, Colorado 80246 Phone: (303) 753-9000 Fax: (303) 753-9997

athompson@lohfshaiman.com

PHV Attorneys for Defendants Reva and Myron Stachniw, RM Farm & Livestock, LLC; and Sunshine Enterprises

REVA STACHNIW AND MYRON STACHNIW'S OBJECTION TO RECEIVER'S NOTICE OF SECOND INTERIM DISTRIBUTION

Defendants, REVA AND MYRON STACHNIW, by and through their undersigned counsel, object to the Notice of Second Interim Distribution filed herein by the Receiver on December 9, 2024, on the same grounds as those contained in the previously-filed Objection to the Receiver's Proposed Plan of Distribution and the Objection to the Receiver's Amended Proposed Plan of Distribution, which are incorporated herein by this reference.

WHEREFORE, Reva and Myron Stachniw object to the Receiver's Notice of Second Interim Distribution.

Respectfully submitted this 27<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2024.

/s/ Donald F. Samuel
Donald F. Samuel, Esq.
Georgia Bar No. 624475
Colorado Bar No. 19PHV5993

/s/ Robin N. Loeb Robin N. Loeb, Esq. Georgia Bar No. 455702 Colorado Bar No. 19PHV5992

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

The undersigned certifies that on this 27<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2024, a true and correct copy of the foregoing **REVA STACHNIW AND MYRON STACHNIW'S OBJECTION TO RECEIVER'S NOTICE OF SECOND INTERIM DISTRIBUTION** was electronically filed and served on all parties of record and for which an address is available, via the Colorado Court E-Filing System (ICCES).

/s/ Alan S. Thompson
Alan S. Thompson, Esq.,
Lohf Shaiman Jacobs PC

Attachinent to Order. 2019 Ct 33 IIIO